
第５希望
Fifth choice

第４希望
Fourth choice

第３希望
Third choice

第２希望
Second choice

希望順位
Preference

大学名（省略しない）
Name of University (Do not abbreviate the names)

5桁のコースコード

Five digit course code

分野
Teaching field

第１希望
First choice

年齢 （2024/4/1現在）
Age (As of April 1, 2024)

歳
yrs

5. 希望大学及び分野

The University in Japan and teaching field of the specialty you wish to attend

(1)｢コースガイド」から希望する大学及び分野を最大５つまで
選び、希望順にコースコードを記載すること｡

(2)申請書に記載する「20.日本での研究計画」と関連するコー
スを選ぶこと。

(3)分野については希望する大学で実施されている内容である
ことを事前に確認し、コースコードと一致させること。

(4)「コースガイド」の大学ごとのページに記載のコースコード、
分野名を正確に記入すること。教育大学の場合は大学名を省
略しないよう特に留意すること（例：～University of
Education）。

4.生年月日

Date of Birth

年
yyyy

月
mm

日
dd

(1) Choose five universities at most and teaching fields of the specialty you wish

to attend from those listed in the "Course Guide" and fill in the course codes in

order of preference.

(2) Select the courses related to your answer for "20. Research Plan in Japan"

in the application form.

(3) Make sure in advance that your selected teaching field is offered at the

university that you want to attend. Match it to the course code.

(4) Correctly fill in the course code and the teaching field given on the page for

each university listed in the "Course Guide." In the case of a university of

education, be particularly careful not to shorten the university name but write the

full name (e.g., ～University of Education).

※綴りはパスポートの表記と同一にすること　　Write your name exactly as it appears in your passport.

2.性別

Gender
□ 男　Male □ 女　Female

3.国籍

Nationality

2024年度日本政府（文部科学省）奨学金留学生　配置希望大学申請書
（教員研修留学生）

2024 PLACEMENT PREFERENCE APPLICATION FORM FOR JAPANESE GOVERNMENT

 (MEXT) SCHOLARSHIP　(TEACHER TRAINING STUDENTS)

1.氏名（ｱﾙﾌｧﾍﾞｯﾄ）

Name in Alphabet

　(姓) Surname 　(名) Given name (ﾐﾄﾞﾙﾈｰﾑ) Middle name

□ⅱ.

□ⅰ.

日本留学を断念する｡ I will withdraw my application to study in Japan.

文部科学省の指定した大学に入学する｡ I will study at a university designated by MEXT.

6．もし、上記の大学に入学できない場合は次のどちらを選ぶか。下記の該当するものにチェックを付けること。なお、「i. 文

部科学省の指定した大学に入学する。」を希望する場合でも、所定の期間内（2024年8月15日まで）に受入大学が決定しな
い場合は不採用となることを理解すること。
In case you are not admitted to all of the above universities, which option below do you choose? Please aware that you will not be

accepted as a MEXT Scholrship student in case when the accepting university has yet to be determined at the time when the placement

period expires in August 15th, 2024 even if you selected "i. I will study at at university designated by MEXT."


	04-01-01: 
	04-01-02: 
	04-01-03: 
	Group04-01-1: Off
	04-01-04: 
	04-01-05: 
	04-01-06: 
	04-01-07: 
	04-01-08: 
	Group04-01-2: Off
	04-01-10: 
	04-01-09: 
	04-01-11: 
	04-01-12: 
	04-01-13: 
	04-01-14: 
	04-01-15: 
	04-01-16: 
	04-01-17: 
	04-01-18: 
	04-01-19: 
	04-01-20: 
	04-01-21: 
	04-01-22: 
	04-01-23: 
	04-01-24: 
	04-01-25: 
	04-01-26: 
	04-01-27: 
	04-01-28: 
	04-01-29: 
	04-01-30: 
	04-01-31: 
	04-01-32: 
	04-01-33: 
	04-01-34: 
	04-01-35: 
	04-01-36: 
	04-01-37: 
	04-01-38: 
	04-01-39: 
	04-01-40: 
	04-01-41: 
	04-01-42: 
	04-01-43: 


